

3 June 2024

Adaptation Fund Board

Joining the NDC Partnership as an institutional member

Having considered the information contained in document AFB/B.42-43/6, the Adaptation Fund Board (the Board) <u>decided</u>:

- (a) That the Adaptation Fund (the Fund) joins the NDC Partnership as an institutional member in line with the NDC Partnership's Guiding Principles contained in Annex 1 of document AFB/B.42-B.43/6; and
- (b) To request the Chair of the Board, supported by the secretariat, to submit a letter of interest to the NDC Partnership and its co-chairs to express the Board's support for the NDC Partnership's Guiding Principles and interest for the Fund to become a member.

Decision B. 42-43/6